\$120.00 5393(

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GS Yuasa International Ltd.	05/15/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GS Yuasa Corporation
Street Address:	1, Inobaba-cho, Nishinosho, Kisshoin
City:	Minami-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto-fu
State/Country:	JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5393616
Patent Number:	5935732
Patent Number:	6136473

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)628-8844

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-624-2500
Email: afield@crowell.com
Correspondent Name: Crowell & Moring LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 14300

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20044-4300

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 056285.36178US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey D. Sanok

Total Attachments: 1 source=ASSIGN#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021205 FRAME: 0987

500587689

Attorney Docket Nos. 36178US 42481CO 43524US

ASSIGNMENT

GS Yuasa International Ltd. [hereinafter "Assignor"] is the owner of record of the following U.S. Patents by virtue of assignments recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

5,393,616, issued February 28, 1995; 5,935,732, issued August 10, 1999; and 6,136,473, issued October 24, 2000.

NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell and assign to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Letters Patent, and all the rights, powers, liberties and immunities conferred on the owner by the grant of the resulting Patents, including rights to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the Patents, which may have occurred prior to the date hereof, and the right to recover for all past infringement; and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said inventions, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as its interest is concerned, to Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its authorized representative on the date set forth below.

Dated:	May 15,	2008	
Rueus			

By: Stime

Printed Name: Koichi Shiina

Title: President

PATENT REEL: 021205 FRAME: 0988

RECORDED: 07/09/2008